

Extraordinary information

On dividend payments and related shareholder identification procedure

Shopper Park Plus Plc. (registered office: 1015 Budapest, Batthyány utca 3. fszt. 1.; hereinafter referred to as the "**Issuer**") hereby provides information on the following:

The Issuer has applied to KELER Zrt. for a shareholder identification procedure in connection with the payment of dividends with an effective date of 12 June 2024. The COAF numbers related to the shareholder identification and dividend payment events:

Class of shares	Event	COAF number
Shopper Park Plus Nyrt.	Dividend payment (DVCA)	HU20240530017301
Ordinary Shares		
Shopper Park Plus Nyrt.	Shareholder identification	HU20240530017278
Ordinary Shares	(DSCL)	
Shopper Park Plus Nyrt. Class	Dividend payment (DVCA)	HU20240530017302
"B" voting preference shares		
Shopper Park Plus Nyrt. Class	Shareholder identification	HU20240530017279
"B" voting preference shares	(DSCL)	
"B voting preference snares	(DSCL)	

Budapest, 31.05.2024

Shopper Park Plus Plc.